1+ M5 EE/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




1+ M5 EE/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

. . HEQty
R}? N SN EIFLTR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D |H8800DH
ef.No Part. No
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5
1 |122.01-01 WK TR Plate 1
2 1102.01-01-01G THIAR U Plate stick 1
3 102.01-02G THI AR Plate agsket 1
4 22-12404016 A FLZE ¢12.4x4x¢pl6  |Rubber plug 2
5  |02-412281223-1  |#84] SM3/16x28x12 Screw 3
6 [101.01-32 e 2R Arm thread guide Left 1
7 102-611400621-1  [#2%] SM11/64x40x6 Screw 2
8 02-608440421-1 12ET SM1/8x44x4 Screw 1
9  [102.01-04-01 THIAR 97 YR AR Anti-oil plate 1
10 [101.01-04-02 TH R 77 e AR T 2 0il wick 1
11 [102.01-61 B0 2% Ruler stopper 1
12 102-911400621-1  |[#2%] SM11/64x40x6 Screw 2
110.01-44 BT AR Throat plate 1
13 (110.01-44-014 EHAR Throat plate 1
116.01-45A BT Throat plate 1
14 [02-211400823-1  |EI#4ZE4T SM11/64x40x8 |Screw 2
15 [101.01-46 HERR 2 A4 Slide plate asm. 1
16 [101.01-46-01 HEAR Slide plate (1)
17 {101.01-46-02 HEAR 3% Bed slide spring (1)
18 102-606560221-3  |W2%] SM3/32x56x2 Screw (2)
19 [02-808440624-1 [#Z4] SM1/8x44x6 Screw 1
20 101.01-37 JEAR AL Bed screw stud 4
21 |201.02-10 LRI Safety lable 1
22 [101.01-13 TR Safety lable 1
23 [101.01-25 A 24 Arm thread guide Right 1
24 [{02-815281211-1  [#24T SM15/64x28x12 Screw 1
25 1101.01-27-10 FAERE] Tension releasing 1
26 101.01-27 Je 2 A5 A A Thread tension asm. 1 1
116.01-27 e 2 an AH A Thread tension asm. 1
27 |101.01-27-01 Je L8 WE R Tension nut €))
28  |101.01-27-02 J& 281 BAR Rotating stopper (1)
5 |101.01-27-03 Je o 5 Tension spring (1) (1)
114.09-01-01 AL Tension spring (1)
30 [101.01-27-04 FALRIR Thread tension disk presser (1)
31 |101.01-27-05 e £ hR Thread tension disk ()
32 [101.01-27-06 Je LR MRET Tension post (1
13 101.01-27-07 Phek & Take-up spring (1) (1)
116.01-27-07 PRk Take-up spring €))
34  [101.01-27-09 P L 3R 1 e Tension post socket (1)
35 [12-137160 OME ¢13.7xp1.6 Rubber ring (1)
36 [02-909400421-1  |#24] SM9/64x40x4 Screw (1)
37 |101.01-20A S Rubber plug 1
38 [110.01-21 LRI LR B A Thread tension asm. 1
39 [110.01-21-01G W R LG IRET Thread tension post (1)
40 [110.01-23G WH 2RI 2 i Thread tension guide (1)
41 ]101.01-21-03 AN LR AR Thread tension disk )




1+ M5 EE/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components




1+ M5 EE/Machine frame&miscellaneous cover components

. _ B Qty
R}zﬁo P " EO T4 TR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D | H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5
42 [101.01-21-04 N e 2 Thread tension spring )
43 [101.01-21-05 /N B R Thread tension nut (1)
44 1102.01-64G A5 i Model plate 1
45 [17-3200500-5 S RREET Pole 2
46  |22-20611000 A E FLIE ¢20.6x11 Rubber plug 1
47 1102.01-18 FIEEHR T ENE Reverse feed lever stopper 1
48 02-512321821-1 25T SM3/16x32x18 Screw 1
49 [22-20012000 LR 2L 2£920x12  |Rubber plug 1
50 |22-08506011 FLZE 98.5x6x¢10.5 Rubber plug 2
51 [22-20809024 4 52 3E ¢20.8x9x¢23.5 Rubber plug 1
52 [124.01-01 WLre Machine cover 1
53 [102.01-11 J TR Gasket 1
54 [102.01-10 J& ER Side plate 1
57 102-412280923-1 24T SM3/16x28x9 Screw 6
58 [101.01-23G PREEAT B 4 B Thread take-up lever cover 1
59  [22-12507017 FLIE 012.5x7x017 Rubber plug 1
60 [110.01-83 RS T DA 1
61 [110.01-07 [ 26 B bl Spool pin 1
62  [01-404001023-1 i 288 2 AT BT M4x 10 1
63 |01-805000814-1 24T M5x8 Screw 1




2. b3l BhER E 4 /Main shaft& Thread take-up lever components




2. b3l BhER E 4 /Main shaft& Thread take-up lever components

s | = HEQty
ijf]o Pt go TR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D | H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5
. 101.02-04 PRLEAT K LA Thread take-up lever big asm. 1 1
116.02-04 Phelat 814 Thread take-up lever big asm. 1

1-1  |101.02-02 P24 Thread take-up crank shaft (1)

1-2 |101.02-03 PR IEAT 4 T 22 Roller felt (1)

13 101.02-04-02 PR EFT Thread take-up lever (1) (1)
116.02-04-02 PR TR Thread take-up lever (1)
101.02-04-01 PRE AT 21 Thread take-up lever asm. (1) (1)

1-4 -
116.02-04-01 PRER AT A Thread take-up lever asm. )

1-5  |14-0081208-0 PhLAT IR BT Rl K Thread take-up bearing ()

e [101.02-04-04 B2 ith 4 Crank (1) (1)
116.02-04-04 PREL it i Crank (1)

1-7  [101.02-04-05 B A Needle bar crank rod ()

1-8  [101.02-04-06 T P 2R A BT Left screw (1)

2 ]02-815281151-1 124T SM15/64x28x11 Screw 1
3 1101.02-05 &S Rubber 1
4 1102.02-15A EFAT #h AR Needle bar crank 1
5 102-818281651-1 12T SM9/32x28x16 Screw 1
6  |12-060200 O ¢6x¢92.0 Rubber ring 1
7 [02-418281531-1 25T SM9/32x28x15 Screw 1
8  [02-816400611-1 12T SM1/4x40x6 Screw 2
9  [101.02-19 Bt I ETHESS Main shaft front bushing 1
10 ]102.02-27 e Bushing,intermediate 1
11 |02-815280714-1 I24T SM15/64x28x7 Screw 1
12 [102.02-23 ERCHEE Collar 1
13 |02-816400811-1 #2%] SM1/4x40x8 Screw 2
14 [101.02-12 IEEH o E Feed drive eccentric cam 1 1
116.02-12D ERHR G5 Feed drive eccentric cam 1
15 ]10-1851320-1 148 ¢18.5x1.3 Snap ring 1
16 |02-516401111-1 24T SM1/4x40x11 Screw 2
17 [101.02-32 15RO il 75 AR Thrust collar 1
18 102-209400821-1 124T SM9/64x40x8 Screw 2
19 [13-14170550 3 014.1x7x955  |Oil seal 1

20 |14-6907-2RS/1/14. 7744 fil & Bearing 1

21 [260.04-44 ESERTEY) Linker(1) 1

22 |01-806750814-1 #2%] M6x0.75x8 Screw 6

23 [101.02-21 A I 1 T Oil adjusting pin 1

24 [101.02-29 A = A Oil amount adjusting pin 1

25 |12-025180 O [E p2.5x¢1.8 Rubber ring 1

26 [101.02-31 b A e R o Roller felt 1

27 [102.02-38G -l Main shaft 1

28 |102.02-34G1-00 | FHe4ifE Hand wheel 1

29 |02-815281014-1 I24T SM15/64x28x10 Screw 2

30 [103.13-107 TN Magnets 1

31 |18-404000823-3  [RE4W I 2 484T M4x8 Screw 1




3. Er#F- B Hh- T34 /Needle bar,upright shaft&hook driving shaft components




3. Er#F- B Hh- T34 /Needle bar,upright shaft&hook driving shaft components

= A= ﬁ%QW
RTfEO P " EO TR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D | H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5
1 |22-08506511 I %€ 98.5x6.5x910.5  |Cap 1
2 [101.03-02 it BE Needle bar bushing (upper) 1
101.03-03 A Needle bar 1 1
3
101.13-10 AT Needle bar 1
4 1102.03-04A AT R Needle rod holder 1
5 102-509400721-1 B24T SM9/64x40x7 Screw 1
6  [102.03-06A AT A B Slide block 1
; 101.03-07 AT N B Needle bar thread guide 1 1
101.13-08 B B4 Needle bar thread guide 1
g [101.03-08 BT E Needle bar bushing (lower) 1 1
101.13-09 AT E Needle bar bushing (lower) 1
9  [02-508440521-1 BRE] SM1/8x44x5 Screw 1
10 101.03-10 LR Needle bar thread guide 1
11 roros-1n ML Needle 1 1
101.12-11-24 HLEH(DPXS5 22#) Needle(DPX5 22#) 1
12 102.03-12 EHhApiNES Conical gear 1
13 [02-816400711-1 24T SM1/4x40x7 Screw 8
14 ]102.03-14 Bt ik e Conical gear 1
15 ]102.03-16 L TS i Gear 1
16 1102.03-18 RS Conical gear 1
17 ]101.03-21 B e Upright shaft bushing (upper) 1
18 [02-815280814-1 12T SM15/64x28x8 Screw 2
19 101.03-20 1 Ay Upright shaft 1
20 [101.03-23 BHI T HE Upright shaft bushing (lower) 1
21 [101.03-24 IRUEEEES Bushing rear 1
22 |101.03-26 IEiEE! Thrust collar 1
23 {02-511400511-1 B24T SM11/64x40x5 Screw 2
24 (102.03-31 Tk Lower shaft 1
25 ]122.03-46 A A Bushing (intermediate) 1
26 |102.03-35 LGRS Lower shaft bushing 1
27  [101.03-35 T~ il B 3 o 0il wick 1
28  1102.03-40 BRI R ET Oil seal screw 1
5o  |101.03-36-04 JERR Hook 1 1
116.03-37 WERR Hook 1
30 [101.03-37-02 PR Bobbin 1
31 |122.03-37-02 e Bobbin case 1
32 |108.07-14 WA E AL Bobbin case holder 1
33 [02-511401221-1 I24T SM11/64x40x12 Screw 1




4, EFFEAEMand lifter components




4, EFFEAEMand lifter components

= A= ﬁ%QW
RTfEO P " EO FAEAATR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D |H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5
1 |101.04-32 R IRET Presser spring regulator 1
2 101.04-31 A AR B Presser adjusting screw nut 1
3 101.04-40 P E S Presser guide bar 1
4 |101.04-33 A R 5 Presser adjusting spring 1
5  [101.04-34 JEAT S22 Presser bar guide bracket 1
6 |102.04-36 GRL R T Presser bar thread guide 1
7 02-509400721-1 WE4ET SM9/64x40x7 Screw 2
8 02-816400811-1 Y2ET SM1/4x40x8 Screw 1
9 101.04-41 7 il <= Rubber 1
10 |101.04-05 JEA A Presser bar bushing 1
11 [101.04-35 JEAT Presser bar 1
1 [101.04-09 T AR Presser foot asm. 1 1
116.04-10 i TR B ZH A5 Presser foot asm. 1
13 02-509401021-1 I24T SM9/64x40x11 Screw 1
14 101.04-01 J IR T Hand lifter 1
15 19-409401023-1 B2£T SM9/64x40x10 Screw 1
16 |12-038180 O ¢3.8x01.8 Rubber ring 1
17 |101.04-04 JE AR T e AT Hand lifter cam asm. 1
18 [102.04-07 HIAL RS Link shaft 2
19 106-0500611-1 JT 1144 B 95x911x0.6 E-ring 7
20 |101.04-39 HIAL AT 4 A Knee lifting cross rod asm. 1
20-1 [101.04-39-01 6 S BHTAL AT N LA Hand lifter link asm. 1
20-2 [101.04-39-05 6 5 R AT Knee lifting cross rod 1
20-3 [101.04-39-03 JE T B Lifting lever 1
21 |101.04-11 6 5 R AT RET Hinge screw 1
22 [101.04-14 6 5 S5 AT AT Lifting lever link 1
23 [101.04-12 Ja ALAT AT BEE] Hinge screw 1
24 (101.04-13 a5 BT Knee lifter connecting rod 1
25 1102.04-29 FA G TR IR S Tension release pin 1
26 102.04-28 P 2R TR ZH A Thread tension release asm. 1
27 [102.04-26 el Supporting pin 1
28 |101.04-24 FALRBHET % Thread release pin spring 1
59 1010423 FA 2R TR 2 A7 3 Tension release return spring 1 1
116.04-23 FALRTHUAR S A7 3% Tension release return spring 1

30 |102.04-20 R 2R AR Wire holder bracket (upper) 1
31 [101.04-18 A ALIR Wire holder 2
32 02-511400721-1 1247 SM11/64x40x7 Screw 2
33 102-112280821-1 B24T SM3/16x28x8 Screw 1
34 [102.03-17 PR Break oil 1
35  [102.04-10 /NG = N Wire holder bracket (lower) 1
36 [05-064161200-1 P 96.4x1.6x¢12 Washer 1
37 |07-0631616-1 L 06.3x1.6x1.6 Spring washer 1
38 102-715281521-1 I24T SM15/64x28x15 Screw 1
39  104-612320400-1 125} SM3/16x32x4 Nut 2

_10_




v 2R 4/Feed mechanism components

_11_




5. i%k#B 4 /Feed mechanism components

e Mg o LEQ
Ref No Part. No A4 Name of parts HS8800DF | H8800D |H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5

1 ]102.05-01G R BHEAT Feed adjust rod 1
2 102.05-02 (SE R EAT 4 Feed regulator pin 1
3 [06-0601012-1 IF 47 o6x1x¢12 E-ring 1
4 1101.05-04 Josy SR Feed regulator 1
5 ]02-509400621-1  |45%T SM9/64x40x6 Screw 2
6 [101.05-05 IERLA T A RS Feed regulator bushing 1
7 |02-312280721-1  [iZ4T SM3/16x28x7 Screw 1
8 [102.05-07 IR LR R T A Feed regulator screw 1
9  |12-095265 OZYPE ¢9.5x92.65 Rubber ring 1
10 [101.05-10 EFFEbRAL Feed dial 1 1

106.05-01 EFEEbR AL Feed dial 1
11 |02-512281821-1  [#24] SM3/16x28x18 Screw 1
12 {103.04-03 1EZ B Spring 1
13 102.05-09 RS A Y Feed adjust pin 1
14 [102.05-19-01 {536 AW Feed reverse arm 1
15 ]101.05-19-02 (83} sth A Pin 1
16 |02-516402031-1  [#24] SM1/4x40x20 Screw 1
17 [102.05-17 (EBESSETS S Feed reverse spring 1
18 [101.05-38 7 5[] 5 AR Feed spring hood 1
19 [101.05-17G BN B A Spring 1
20 [101.05-36 B B AR Adjusting link spring guide 1
21 |02-411400721-1  |#2%] SM11/64x40x7 Screw 2
22 [101.05-27A BN Feed adjust link asm. 1
23 [102.05-28-01 FEANMREEET (K) Adjusting link fulcrum shaft p 1
24 [06-0500611-1 FF 11418 ¢5x0.6xp11  |E-ring 1
25 102-809400424-1 24T SM9/64x40x4 Screw 4
26  |101.05-28 RN EESET (55) Adjusting link fulcrum shaft p| 1
27 [02-815281151-1  |#E%] SM15/64x28x11 Screw 2
28  [101.05-24 F RSO R Walking foot short pin 2
29 |101.05-25 ERHCIRBNIR Connecting link long pin 2
30 |101.05-26 BRI BIR Connecting link short pin 2
31 [101.05-13 ERLEA Walking foot long pin 1
1 101.05-12 ERLEFT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1 1

116.05-12 IERHEAT Rocker shaft connecting rod 1

33 |101.05-40 R AR Walking foot middle pin 1 1 1
34 101.05-43 o SN ] Feed rocker shaft crank | 1

116.05-43 15K AR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
35 [02-412281423-1  |#E%] SM3/16x28x14 Screw 3
36 [101.05-39 XAl Feek rocker shaft 1
37 [101.02-17 e Thrust collar 2
38 [02-816400514-1  [#2%] SM1/4x40x5 Screw 4
39 [101.05-51A ey RS IR Feed rocker shaft bushing 2
40 ]10-1381017-1 S48 013.8x1 Retaining ring 2
41 [101.05-55 o B8 e Feed bar crank 1
42 02-511400721-1  |42%T SM11/64x40x7 Screw 1
43 1101.05-35 FHR A Feed bar asm. 1
44 1101.05-31 B Feed bar shaft pin 1

_12_




v 2R 4/Feed mechanism components

_13_




5. i%k#B 4 /Feed mechanism components

KB Mg o LEQ
Ref No Part. No A AR Name of parts HS8800DF [ H8800D |H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5

45 [05-051081203-5  [#4H ¢5.1x0.8x¢12 Washer 1

110.05-33 (1.15) |i5kF Feed dog 1
46 |101.05-33 XRF Feed dog 1

116.05-34 XRF Feed dog 1
47 [02-608440621-1  [#2%] SM1/8x44x6 Screw 2
48 |101.05-57 A4 W MR Driving shaft crank 1
49  [02-411401121-1  [#2%] SM11/64x40x11 Screw 1
50 |101.05-48 0 4 il Feed driving shaft 1
51 [101.05-45 67 J5 HiAw Lifting crank (back) 1
52 ]101.05-47 BRET Hinge screw 1
53 [101.05-15 10 A4 AT Connecting rod 1
54 |04-618280400-1  [#ZE} SM9/32x28x4 Nut 1
55 1102.05-65 eSS Feed lever bushing 1
56 |101.05-63 eSS Feed reverse shaft 1
57 |12-062240 O 06.2x¢2.4 Rubber ring 1
58 ]102.05-68 Bl RHR T Reverse feed control lever 1
59 101-505001624-1  |#24T M5x16 Screw 1

_14_




6.8 31Y1£k/Thread trimmer components

_15_




6.8 31Y1£k/Thread trimmer components

= A= ﬁ%QW
RTfEO P " EO TR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D | H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5

1 103.11-01G P2k e Thread shear cam 1

3 [02-816401014-1 PRET Screw 2
4 [102.06-04 JE ) Secant knife 1 1

116.06-03N € 7] Secant knife 1
5 [02-109400621-1 IRET Screw 1
6 |102.06-06 ek Protect needle patch 1
8  102-509400521-1 WRET Screw 1
8-1 105-043080900-1 I3 LR ARIEET Ay Washer 1
9  [102.06-09 B2 )48 Knife bracket 1
10 |102.06-10 TR AR Partiality shank asm. 1
11 |05-045080900-4 TR RS AT 5 Washer 2
12 |02-411401223-1 IRET Screw 2
3 102.06-13 W3] Motorial knife 1 1
102.06-13G V&N T Motorial knife 1

14 [02-111400524-1 AT Screw 2
15 [102.06-15 T1ERT Knife shaft connecting rod 1
16 [102.06-16 HEATIRET Screw 2
17 [04-611400300-1 EE Nut 2
18 102.06-18G IDAE SIS Thread shear rock crank 1
19 [103.11-09-06G 3Kz A 1z P Positioning block 1
20 |02-512321421-1 BRET Screw 1
21 102.06-21 B ES Spring 1
22 [102.06-22 1) 7] BR 2y b A il Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
23 [102.06-23 X 5y A i Short bush 1
24 [102.06-24 VEZIES Thread shear cam bushing 1
25 [02-811400614-1 WRET Screw 1
26-1 [102.06-26-1 P2k ™ 56 Bh Thread shear rock arm shaft 1
26-2 [102.06-26-2-0 T Y 2 A Slippery piece shaft asm. 1
26-3  [102.06-26-3 2k PRA A Limit potential shaft 1
27 1102.06-27-0 VAL S ZH A C Roll shaft asm. 1
29  [02-816400514-1 W] Screw 1
30 102.06-30 V) J1 0Kz 4 Thread shear shaft 1
31 1102.06-31 15 vify 1t Spring cover 1
32 1102.06-32 P2 e S A R Spring 1
33 [102.06-33 P Ak 2 A Magnetic plug cushion mat 1
34 [06-0601012-1 14 P E-ring 1
35 |QD-13-E IBLERES Thread trimmer solenoid 1
35-1 |102.06-35-1 D) 2% HE R B Spring washer 2
35-2 |03-604000400-4  [HE £t Nut 2
36 [102.06-36 )28 Ak S 48 Thread trimmer solenoid base 1
37 1102.06-37 i Rubber ring 1
38 [04-606400400-1 et Nut 1
39 |102.06-39 )28 v Tk T Thread trimmer solenoid pin 1
40  [02-315280921-1 IRET Screw 1
41  102.06-41 W] Screw 1
42 1101.06-20 HAL T Bk 5 26 A Solenoid press plate 1
48  [102.06-48 3 Spring 1
49  1102.06-49 T 2 s Thread loose seat 1
50 |05-081101550-1 7 98.1x1x¢15.5 Washer 1

_16_




7. 5 3181 2%:5 44/ Automatic reverse feed components

_17_



7. 5 3181 2%:5 44/ Automatic reverse feed components

=) A= %ZEQW
R}z;o P " EO e R Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D |H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5
1 DL13-01/01 ) & e BT 2H A4 Reverse switch asm. 1
1-1 ]05-053101000-1 P Washer 2
-2 ]01-405001423-1 BRETMS5x8 Screw 2
2 [101.07-06-05 BT IRET Shaft screw 2
3 [06-0500611-1 418 95x0.6x011 E-ring 5 1
4 1101.07-04G H 2 )RR AT Reverse feed connecting shaj 1
5 [101.07-06 131 4% A9 Connecting arm asm 1
6 [101.07-06-04 BT IRET Shaft screw 1
7 |DD-13-E H 2l 3145 0 1k Reverse feed asm 1
7-1  {101.07-08-01 B 44RO AT Reverse feed connecting link 1
7-2 |101.07-08-02 {3 582501 B E 12 E-ring 12 1
7-3 1101.07-08-03 o Washer 16X24X2.6 1
7-4 [101.07-08-04 BB Rubber Plunger 1
75 [101.07-08-05 R R E-ring 2
7-6  [101.07-08-06 18] 4% B 05 Plunger arm Pin 1
7-7 1101.07-08-07 {5 4% PGk Reverse feed magnet asm. 1
7-8 101.07-08-08 BT E AL Plunger spring 1
79 1101.07-08-09 S AGEr pin contact 2
8 [02-715281521-1 |#E%] SM15/64x28x15  [Screw 2
9 105-064161200-1 [V ¢6.4x1.6x912 Washer 2
10 [07-0631616-1 FA 06.3x1.6x1.6 Spring washer 2

_18_




8. 2Kz &R 14/Driver components

_19_



8.0KZ#4/Driver components

=) A= %ZEQ'[Y
R}z}io P " EO T2 H Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D | H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5
1 |CP13-00 FRAE AR A Control panel asm. 1
2 CB13-00/02 HE 32 20 A Control asm. 1
3 [102.11-41 AL Washer 1
4 MO-13B-550/01 |E IKeEHL2H4 Motor asm. 1
5 107-0521313-1 H L 2 B BT o 2R Spring washer 4
6 |05-053101000-1  |#24T 34 F Washer 4
7 02-512321824-1  [#24T Screw 4
8 |102.11-34G HLALEE Motor cover 1
9 [01-505001624-1  |W84T Screw 5
10 ]122.11-35 FAL BH AR Brake resistance platen 1
11 (30008454 ) 4 HL P Brake resistance 1
12 |113.15-05 3k Connector 1
13 |CB13-06-0A0 FEL 328 HEL R B \ 26 Power cord 1
14 |02-412320821-1  [#24T SM3/16x32x8 Screw 1
15 |08-0510610-1 WL JE 05.1x0.6x1 Wave washer 1
16 |[124.14-12 i 28 Clamp 1
17 |02-412280623-1  [#24TSM3/16"X28X6  [Screw 1
18 [124.11-01 H 2 Wire cover 1
19 [02-412281223-1  [W24T Screw 2
20 |05-053101000-1 |3 Washer 4
21 [02-412281823-1 IEETSM3/16"%x28%18 Screw 4
22 [124.08-01-00 ot Je i AR AH A Thread tension solendoid asm| 1
23 [113.01-07 2k 3k Clamp 1

_20_




9. VHEWE- 5Lk EBAE/OIl lublication components&bobbin components

_21_



9. JEWE LR EAE/OIl lublication components&bobbin components

= A= ﬁ%QW
RTfEO P " EO TR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D | H8800DH
-7C-5 -71C-5 -7C-5

1 102.09-36 Je 2 2 AH A Thread tension asm. 1
1-1  [102.09-36-01 e 25 b B) Nut 1
12 1102.09-36-02 Je LR IRAT Screw 1
1-3 [102.09-36-03 Je 2k Spring 1
1-4  [102.09-36-04 e 2 b Thread tension disk 2
1-5  [04-611400300-1 W2 EF SM11/64x40x3 Thread tension guide 1
2 [101.09-01 iz Oil sight window 1
3 12-190265 TH T O 7 & Rubber ring 1
4 1102.09-34 Y171 Knife 1
5 [02-509400421-1 25T SM9/64x40x4 Screw 2
6 02-312320722-3  [WZ4T SM3/16x32x7 Screw 3
7 [102.09-32 GRS UL Bobbin winder unit 1
8  1102.09-42 GREk o B e Washer 1
9  [101.09-06 [ 6 ZEA Oil return tube asm. 1
9-1 [101.09-06-01 [ i Oil return tube 1
9-2  101.09-06-02 [ JHh Return to asphalt felt 1
9-3  1101.09-06-03 EREER Holder 1
10 |101.09-05 ERHEEPS Oil felt presser 1
11 |02-412320821-1 25T SM3/16x32x8 Screw 1
12 ]102.09-37 Gk IR B Fe Bobbin winder driving wheel 1
13 |02-811400811-1 25T SM11/64x40x8 Screw 2
14 [101.09-03 A Main shaft oil tube 1
15 |[101.09-13A TR EEAT Oil pump support,large 1
16 106-0901018-1 R p9x1x¢18 E-ring 1
17 102-511401021-1 25T SM11/64x40x10 Screw 1
18 [101.09-11 THZR 2H A Lubricating oil pump asm. 1
18-1 |101.09-11-01 TR 23R Oil pump installing base 1
18-2 |101.09-11-02 HESRES Oil pump 1
18-3 101.09-11-03 HERUE D Oil pump impeller 1
18-4 |101.09-11-04 TR S MRAT Screw 3
18-5 [101.09-11-05 HERS Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18-6 [101.09-11-06 TR R Oil pump impeller cover 1
18-7 |101.09-11-07 [ JHh A Plunger 1
18-8 |101.09-11-08 FEFEH Plunger spring 1
18-9 |101.09-11-09 T FEMRET Plunger screw 1
18-10 [101.09-11-10 R Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
18-11 |101.09-11-11 PRET Screw 3
19 02-515281321-1 25T SM15/64x28x13 Screw 1
20 [101.09-16 PR Sk Rubber joint 1
21 |102.09-11 WERR L Oil tube 1
22 [102.09-09 JVERR I 1 T AR AT Oil adjusting screw 1
23 102.09-10 JYEAR I A T Spring 1
24 [101.09-07 ey SR 0il wick 1

_22_




10. 78145 #B44:/Oil reservoir components

_23_



10. 78145 #B44:/Oil reservoir components

= A= %ZEQ'[Y
R}z}io P " EO TR Name of parts HS8800DF | H8800D |HS8800DH
-7C-5 -71C-5 -7C-5
2 101.10-01 ik Oil reservoir 1
3 [101.10-02 T Oil reservoir gasket 1
4-1 |101.14-13 b7 7 /)N Quakeproof mat,small 2
4-2 |101.14-12 By 7% B K Quakeproof mat,larger 2
5 102-620240721-1 W] Screw 1
6 |12-062240 i FLERAT OBy ] Rubber ring 1
7 {101.10-05-01 6 1 A I AR Knee lifting rotating arm 1
8  [101.10-05-02 L [F) AR A 3 Spring 1
9  [06-1001020-1 S S E-ring 1
10 |101.10-05-04G 6 TR IR AT 3k Vertical shaft fitting arm 1
11 [01-708001425-4 AT 17 L IR4T Screw 2
12 103-606000350-4  [0Ur) AR PRAZ 8708 EE  [Nut 2
13 |01-806003021-4 B[] fARPRA 81708 %]  |Screw 2
14 |01-706001735-4 | Ja g AR UE4T Screw 1
15 [101.10-05-09 6 5 B #h Knee press cross shaft 1
17 |101.10-06-01 PRI Knee pan plate cover 1
18 [101.10-06-02 BT Knee pan upright shaft 1
19 ]101.10-06-03 PROFE R Knee pan plate rubber 1
20 |101.10-06-04 ER Knee pan plate 1
21 101.10-06-05 ERAF Y S Knee pan plate support 1
22 |01-706001025-4 |5 k424T Screw 1
23 [101.10-07 6 s B T8 Knee lifter push pin 1

_24_




11. 448/ Accessories

_25_



11. 448/ Accessories

= <= ﬁ%QW
RTfEO P " EO TR Name of parts H8800DF | H8800D |H8800DH
-7C-5 -7C-5 -7C-5

1 113.16-19 P HIZZ2 ) Screw driver 1
101.03-11 BlUEF Needle 5

2 [101.12-11-01-03  |HLEF Needle 5

101.12-11-24 BLEF Needle 5

3 101.14-01 WL Machine hinge plate asm. 2
4 [101.14-02 Bk 2 JRR ] Nail 4
5 |101.14-03 Bk 1 424 et Machine hinge plate 2
6 |101.14-08 Sk 2 Macgube head cover 1
7 101.03-37-02 R Bobbin 3
8  [122.14-09A WL ST Macgube rest cover 1
9 [101.12-20 AT Air drier 1
10 |124.13-01 FEa UL R AE T |Instruction manual&parts book 1
11 |101.12-01 TR ZR A Thread stand asm. 1
12 |101.14-10 THFE Oil reservoir asm. 1
13 |M-02F-010 T ERIE A2 44 Live festival ball link asm. 1
14 |KS-13Z/01 P A A Treadle asm. 1
15 [21-3501932-4 B AURET Screw 4
16 [124.10-01-01 Yk Foam mat (top) 1
17 |124.10-01-02 TR Foam mat (bottom) 1
18 124.10-01-03 VIR Foam mat (middle) 1
19 [124.10-04 B2 i Y Foam mat 1
20 124.10-03 Kt Inside box 1
21 |124.10-02 A8 Outside box 1

_26_




12.H8800DBA MR AL B % F 4/ H8800DB Faceplate stainless steel model

12.H8800DBA MR ML A % FI 44/ H8800DB Faceplate stainless steel model

T ERC . HRQty
= R N f t
Ref.No Part. No frar ame of patts H8300DBI-7C-5
1 124.01-01G iiRnaEk as Machine cover 1
2 [102.01-76 By % 1Al Faceplate stainless steel 1
3 [02-211400821-1 WRET Screw 6

_27_




13. EREIRE IS B &)/ Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)

13. ERTLIEE B3 B (&M 18)/ Presser foot lifting set mechanism(Option parts)

JF5 5 . HEQL
ij;o P;Erltﬁlio EAELZFR Name of parts T18800D L] -Q7(§]-5/AK
1 124.14-01 [y 6 e AT Knee lifting cross rod 1
2 124.14-09 JB gL Shoulder screw 1
3 |124.14-04 CoEa g Gasket 1
4 |124.14-05 E B3 He B v b Presser foot lifting winch shaft 1
5 103-61615080-1 IZEEM16x1.5 Nut,M16x1.5 1
6 |[124.14-02 6 1 0 E Bk LA Presser foot lifting asm. 1
7 |124.14-07-01 FAL Ak R Cover 1
8  |18-404001423-3 BRET Screw 3
9  05-081101603-5  |*F-#PEDS.1x16x1.0 Washer 1
10 [06-0700814-4 FF IO 7 E-ring 1
11 |124.14-06 B sh+6 s A Presser foot lifting crank 1
12 |02-412281223-1 WRET Screw 6
13 |01-505001424-1 PRET Screw 1
14 |124.14-03 th il Bushing 1
15 |103.18-04 2k Clamp 1
16 |124.14-07-02 FAL Ak R Cover 1
17 |124.04-39 HIFL AT 2EA% Knee lifting cross rod asm. 1
18 |CB13-00/03 ERREEREE Control asm. 1

28 -




